03-08-2001

R

FCRM PTO-1594



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
(MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □	01629913 6303
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Information Engineering LLP	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation [X] Limited Liability Partnership-State of Delaw	Street Address: 720 South Colorado Boulevard, Suite 380S City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80246
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	individual(s) cruzensinp_
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	General Partnership [X] Limited Liability Partnership-State of Delaware [] Corporation [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [x] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/960,398	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved: 1
Name: Daniel E. Kattman, Esq. Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deure Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. P.O. Box 514000 Milwaukee, WI 53203-3400	7. Total Ice (57 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Ste. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-0900	8. Deposit account number: 18-0882
1 18484 00600153 32880388	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel E. Kattman Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
708689	

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INFORMATION ENGINEERING LLP" FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TALIANT SOFTWARE LLP", ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TALIANT SOFTWARE LLP", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP.

3276179 8321

001442328

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0661278

DATE: 09-07-00

** TOTAL PAGE.002 **

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0016